## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Stephane Campeau	08/30/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CG Contrete Tools Inc.	
Street Address:	1308 Leeds Ave.	
City:	Ottawa, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	K1B 3W3	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12350021

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (562)252-4850

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 562-305-5464

Email: heidi@lozaip.com

Correspondent Name: Heidi L. Eisenhut

Address Line 1: 305 Second Ave. #127

Address Line 4: Upland, CALIFORNIA 91786

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Heidi Eisenhut

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed Assignment Aug 31 2011#page1.tif source=Signed Assignment Aug 31 2011#page2.tif OF \$40.00 12350

PATENT REEL: 026838 FRAME: 0809 This agreement is effective as of March 31, 2009

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT OR PATENT APPLICATION IN CANADA

WHEREAS, Stéphane Campeau (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor(s)") was (were) the owner(s) of the entire

right, title and interest in and to the invention Centerless Saw Device described in:

U.S Provisional Patent Application No. 61/103,463 filed October 7, 2008;

U.S. Regular Patent Application No. 12/350,021 filed January 7, 2008;

Australian Patent Application No. 2009222617 filed on October 7, 2009;

Canadian Patent Application No. 2,681,948 filed on October 7, 2009;

European Patent Application No. 09172407.0 filed on October 7, 2009;

AND WHEREAS, CG Concrete Tools Inc, which had, at the time, an office at 1308 Leeds Ave., Ottawa, Ontario

K1B 3W3, Canada (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") was and is desirous of acquiring, and did acquire, the

right, title and interest in and to the Centerless Saw Device described in:

U.S Provisional Patent Application No. 61/103,463 filed October 7, 2008;

U.S. Regular Patent Application No. 12/350,021 filed January 7, 2008;

Australian Patent Application No. 2009222617 filed on October 7, 2009;

Canadian Patent Application No. 2,681,948 filed on October 7, 2009;

European Patent Application No. 09172407.0 filed on October 7, 2009;

NOW THEREFORE, in order to affirm the assignment and transfer of said patent application,

Assignor(s), for and in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt

and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, has (have) assigned and transferred, and does (do) hereby

assign and transfer to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, nunc pro tune, (as of the actual date of the

transfer, to wit, March 31, 2011), the entire right, title and interest in Canada, U.S., Europe and Australia in and to

the invention Centerless Saw Device described in:

Page 1 of 2

U.S Provisional Patent Application No. 61/103,463 filed October 7, 2008;

U.S. Regular Patent Application No. 12/350,021 filed January 7, 2008;

Australian Patent Application No. 2009222617 filed on October 7, 2009;

Canadian Patent Application No. 2,681,948 filed on October 7, 2009;

European Patent Application No. 09172407.0 filed on October 7, 2009;

including, without limitation, all of my (our) corresponding right, title and interest in and to said application(s), and in and to any patent(s) which may issue therefrom, and in and to any divisional and reissue application(s) thereof and any patent(s) which may issue therefrom.

I (We) will, at the request of the Assignee, execute any and all documents required by the Assignee to fully vest the aforementioned right, title and interest in the Assignee. I (We) also agree, to execute any and all divisional and reissue applications for said invention, and agree that all right, title and interest therein shall vest in the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent are granted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor(s) has (have) hereunto executed this instrument this 30 day of <u>AOGUST</u>, 20//.

STEPHANE	CABARDE AND
N 8 ST 8 S	S ./% (8'8 3" 87, /~ 8 1

Ву:

Location:

OTTALLA CALTARIO

#### Witness:

By:

Print Name:

TACOORS GAREAU

Page 2 of 2